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GENERAL NOTES

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

WALL LEGEND

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES
AND THE HIGHEST PROFESSIONAL WORKMANSHIP OF THE BUILDING TRADES PERFORMING UNDER THIS
CONTRACT.

2. ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS TO COMPLY WITH THE LOCAL BUILDING CODE AND APPLICABLE CITY
AMMENDMENTS,

3. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE FIELD CHECKED, CHECKED IN SHOP, AND VERIFIED PRIOR TO THE
PERFORMANCE OF ANY WORK, AND THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES IN WRITING. APPROVED RESOLUTION SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE WORK OF ALL TRADES AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE SCHEDULING OF THE WORK, ALL PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL PIPING CONDUIT SHALL BE
CONCEALED EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

5, ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY STANDARDS EVEN |F NOT SPECIFIED IN
DETAIL.

6. ESTABLISH AND VERIFY ALL OPENINGS AND INSERTS FOR MILLWORK MECHANICAL, ELECTFIICALV,"IAN,
PLUMBING WITH APPROPRIATE TRADES, DRAWINGS AND SUBCONTRACTORS PRIR TO CONSTRUCTION,

7. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
CORRECTNESS OF ALL DIMENSIONS.

8. ANY ENGINEERING DES!GN PROVIDED BY OTHRES AND SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW SHALL BEAR THE SEAL
OF AN ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THIS STATE.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CLARIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS, SHOULD THE
CONTRACTOR FIND DISCREPANCIES AND/OR OMISSIONS FROM THE DRAWINGS OR DOCUMENTS, OR
SHOULD HE BE IN DOUBT AS TO THEIR MEANING, HE SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT,

10, EXIT DOORS TO BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL r(NOWLEDGE

OR EFFORT.

117ALL DOORS TO HAVE HAND&CAP ACCESS IBLE HAHDWARE (LEVER HANDLES PER ANS! 404.2.6)

12. MANUALLY OPERATED EDGE OR SURFACE MOUNTED FLUSH BOLTS AND SURFACE BOLTS ARE
PROHIBITED. !

S

13 ALL INTERSECTIONS ARE 90 DEGHESS UNLESS OTHEHWISE NOTED. ALL ANGLES ARE 45 DEGREES.

14, EXIT SIGNS ARE REQUIRED. \iSEE AHCHITECTUHAL ELOORPLAN

15 EMEHGANCY LIGHTING is REQUIHED)REFEH TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

16. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE EA 10 C.TYPE LOCATED WITHIN 75-0" OF ANY TRAVEL DISTANCE. SEE

ARCHITECTUHAL FLOORPLAN

17.G.C. TO SUBMIT ALL SHOP QRAWINGS O ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL AT LEAST 3 DAYS PRIOR TO
FABHICAT!ON OR INSTALLATIO

. 18. AVOID DAMAGE TO EXEST NG CONS
HEPAIFIS TO BFIING EXISTING C?NSTRUCTION TO OFIIGINAL CONDITION.

19.ALL DOORS TO HAVEAMIN 18" CLEARANCE AT THE STRIKE/PULL SIDE PER ADA.

20. REPAIR ALL EXIQTING DAMAGED AFIES OF DRYWALL. MATCH EXISTIG TEXTURE BEFORE PAINTING

" 21.G.C. TO COORDINATE STYLB & TYPE OF BASE AT ALL PUBLIC AFIEAS WITH OWNEFI AND MILLWOFIK

' "CONTRACTOR. R

FOR E.XIS

22. SEE SHEET AD1

lNéITO;ILEI ROOM ELEVATION$ 'PLUMBING FIXTUR MOL_JI_\ITTNG :
HEIGHTS. e ' .

AND/OR RELOCATION AT END O

[ON THAT IS TO REMAIN. G. C. WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

PROPOSED NEW STUD WALL - WOOD/METAL STUDS (SEE
WALL LEGEND FOR CONSTRUCTION INFQO.

NOTE: SEE WALL LEGEND BELOW FOR MORE DETAILS.

- WALL TAG (SEE WALL LEGEND)

D

- EQUIPMENT TAG - SEE SCHEDULE

- DOOR TAG - SEE SCHEDULE - SHEET A1.8

- 2A/10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER (SEE GENERAL NOTES)

- EXISTING FLOOR SINK TO REMAIN

- EXISTING FLOOR DRAIN TO REMAIN

- POS CONNECTION

B

1. 'USE 5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IN ALL DAMP AREAS.
2. “ USE1/2" CEMENT BOARD UNDER CEF{AMIC TILE AND ALL INTERIORS
-+ STONE/BRICK VENEERS.
a, ' "PROVIDE FULL DEPTH THERMAL INSULATION IN FURRING @ EXTERIOR WALLS. USE
" RIGID FOAM IN CAVITIES LESS THAN 3 1/2" DEEP.
4, PROVIDE FULL DEPTH SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS IN ALL iNTERIOR PARTITIONS.
ot 5, ALL WOOD FRAMED WALLS SHALL HAVE A TREATED BOTTOM PLATE.
8.

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING 8" MASONRY -
WALL W/ 6' METAL STUD
FURRING

EXISTING 8" MASONRY
WALL W/ 3 5/8" METAL STUD
FURRING

EXISTING 3 5/8" METAL
STUD WALL

EXISTING 5 1/2” METAL
STUD WALL

S_EE_DETAIL FOR PIPE PENETRATION WFIAP INFORMATION, TYP. @ ALL PLUMBING.
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